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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2393

  ANSWERED ON 06/08/2024


PROJECT UNDER PMGSY


2393 SHRI CHUDASAMA RAJESHBHAI NARANBHAI:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENTbe pleased to state:


(a) the details of the projects undertaken in Gujarat under ‘Pradhan Mantri Gram SadakYojana (PMGSY)' during each of the last five years alongwith the status thereof, year-wise;

(b) whether there are any pending project and if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government has taken any measure to expedite the completion of pendingprojects under the yojana in Gujarat;

and

(d) if so, the status thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI KAMLESH PASWAN)


(a): The details of the projects undertaken in Gujarat under ‘Pradhan Mantri Gram SadakYojana (PMGSY)' during each of the last five years along with the status thereof, year-wise are given as under:-

Road length in Km

Year

Sanctioned Completed*

No. of

roads

Road

length

No of

bridges

No. of

roads

Road

length

No. of

bridges

2019-20 - - - - - 1

2020-21 304 3015.37 0 3 202 42

2021-22 - - - 31 1009 1

2022-23 - - 191 143 824 1

2023-24 - - - 81 619 -
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2024-25 (upto

01.08.2024)
- - - 17 101.57 -

* No. of roads/ bridges and completed road length also include sanctions given to State prior to 2019-20.


(b) to (d):  As on 01.08.2024, only 32 roads of 231.72 km length and

191 bridges are pending for completion in the State of Gujarat under

PMGSY, which are at several stages of progress. Timeline for completion of these works is 31st March, 2025. The progress under

PMGSY in all States, including Gujarat, is monitored at regular intervals by way of Regional Review Meetings (RRMs), Performance

Review Committee (PRC) Meetings and Pre-Empowered/ Empowered

Committee Meetings with the States.


*****

